
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Our ref: DJA/mbe 
 
9th October 2023 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Further to the letter sent to parents at the start of the new term, we thought it would be useful to send 
through the key dates again for this academic year. 
 
Autumn Term Half Term:  Saturday 21st to Sunday 29th October 
INSET days:    Monday 27th and Tuesday 28th November and Friday 22nd December – closed 
    to students 
Christmas Holiday:   Saturday 23rd December to Sunday 7th January  
Spring Term Half Term:  Saturday 10th February to Sunday 18th February 
Easter Holiday:   Friday 29th March to Sunday 14th April (Friday 29th is Good Friday, which is 
    why we finish school on Thursday 28th) 
May Day:    Monday 6th May 
Summer Half Term:   Saturday 25th May to Sunday 2nd June 
Last day of school year:  Monday 22nd July (we will finish at 12 noon as usual) 
 
Provisional last day of exams: Wednesday 26th June. Y11 and Y13 MUST NOT book any holidays before 
these dates as they could miss exams. 
 
A Level results day: Thursday 15th August 
GCSE results day: Thursday 22nd August 
 
Please note: an additional inset day on Friday 22nd December has been added to the school calendar. 
 
Kind regards 
 

J D Jackson 
 
Mrs J D Jackson  
Head of Operations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 


